PRESS RELEASE 



For Immediate Release June 18, 2009
At the June 18 meeting of the DuPage Democratic Club, the group voted unanimously to approve a motion supporting community efforts to stop Commonwealth Edison from chopping the tops off trees and prevent herbicides from being used by Commonwealth Edison on the trails in DuPage County.

Bob Wagner President of the DuPage Democratic Club stated “We believe that our trails and trees need to be protected. We want the DuPage County Board, Forest Preserve District of DuPage County and local state legislators representing DuPage County to work with Commonwealth Edison to stop the butchering of the trees instead of trimming them in a healthy manner as required by state law. In addition the DuPage Democratic Club wants the DuPage County Board and the Forest Preserve District of DuPage County to not allow for or approve any permits for the spraying of herbicides to kill trees, bushes and wildlife along both the IL Prairie Path and Great Western Trail.” 
Citizens that want their trees and trails protected are encouraged to contact their elected officials at the county and state levels. These elected officials may be contacted at the following email addresses: rschillerstrom@dupageco.org, geckhoff@dupageco.org, dolson@dupageco.org, rita.gonzalez@dupageco.org, jrmcbride@dupageco.org, dpuchalski@dupageco.org, jredick@dupageco.org, forest@dupageforest.com, dolson@dupageco.org, poshea@dupageco.org, mmurphy@dupageforest.com, mikeformento@sbcglobal.net, Dpierotti@dupageforest.com, anthony.michelassi@dupageco.org, dirk.enger@dupageco.org, jzay@dupageco.org, lkurzawa@dupageco.org, Paul.Fichtner@dupageco.org. Local legislators that should be contacted are as follows: Senatorcronin@aol.com State Senator Dan Cronin, carole@pankau.com State Senator Carole Pankau, community@sandrapihos.org State Rep Sandra Pihos, randy@rhultgren.com State Senator Randy Hultgren, staterepramey55@aol.com State Representative Randy Ramey, Johnjmillner@aol.com State Senator John Millner, , joe@josephdunn.com, State Representative Joe Dunn, franco@il45.com State Representative Franco Colipietro,  community@sandrapihos.org State Representative Sandra Pihos, senator@kdillard.com, State Senator Kirk Dillard, rep@pbellock.com State Representative Patti Bellock and get more email addresses at http://www.elections.state.il.us/DLS/Pages/DLSAddressCrit.asp 
Concerned citizens should also copy the media on their emails to the following email addresses: news@dailyherald.com, news@tribune.com,  editorial@mysuburbanlife.com, news@examinerpublications.com, thesun@scn1.com, doingsnews@pioneerlocal.com, fencepost@dailyherald.com, lombardian@sbcglobal.net, metro@suntimes.com and letters@tribune.com ###
For more information about the ongoing efforts sponsored by the DuPage Democratic Club please contact Bob Wagner at email address yorkdems@aol.com 
More information about the trails can be found at website www.friendsofthegreatwesterntrails.com 

